
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 206-00577

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/13/2006 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2006 6/27/2006

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding IHSS Service Delivery, Contract vs. Public
Authority, as follows: (EST. TIME: 20 MIN.)

a) Receive and accept the status report regarding IHSS Service Delivery; and

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Addus
HealthCare, Inc. (Addus), not a local vendor, at the current rate of $17.06 for the period of July 1,
2006 through December 31, 2006 for a total contract amount not to exceed $3,771,966.00.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter 6/20/06, 2. Board Letter 6/27/06, 3. Attachments A-F

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/27/2006 2 Pass

Set for a hearing, as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/20/2006 1 Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding IHSS Service Delivery, Contract vs. Public Authority, as
follows: (EST. TIME: 20 MIN.)

a) Receive and accept the status report regarding IHSS Service Delivery; and

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Addus HealthCare, Inc.
(Addus), not a local vendor, at the current rate of $17.06 for the period of July 1, 2006 through December 31,
2006 for a total contract amount not to exceed $3,771,966.00.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

